Exposure to exchange rate fluctuations arising from international trading commitments is minimized by utilizing
foreign currency reserves to settle maturing obligations. Revenue is spread on a 50-50 basis in local and foreign
currencies (USD). As at end of the year, the carrying amounts of the company’s foreign currency denominated
monetary assets and monetary liabilities are as follows:

(ii) Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis
The main currency exposure that the company is exposed to relates to the fluctuation of the Kenya Shillings exchange
rates with the US Dollar and Euro currencies.

The table below details the company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Kenya shilling against the
relevant foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only the outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive
number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity where the Kenya shilling strengthens 10% against the
relevant currency. For a weakening shilling against the relevant currency, there would be an equal opposite impact on
the profit and other equity, and the balances below would be negative.

106 |   A N N U A L  R E P O R T  &  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  2 0 2 2

Kenya Pipeline Company Annual Report
and Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2022

 2022  2021
 Kshs  Kshs

 Effect on Profit Effect on Equity Effect on Profit Effect on Equity
Currency - GB pounds
+ 10 percentage point movement   (69,591,178) (48,713,825) (4,205,331) (2,943,732)
- 10 percentage point movement   69,591,178 48,713,825 4,205,331 2,943,732
Currency – Euro
+ 10 percentage point movement   (331,000,139) (231,700,097) (38,467,878) (26,927,515)
- 10 percentage point movement   331,000,139 231,700,097 38,467,878 26,927,515
Currency - US dollars
+ 10 percentage point movement   413,104,028 289,172,820 228,967,769 160,277,438
- 10 percentage point movement   (413,104,028) (289,172,820) (228,967,769) (160,277,438)
Currency – CAD
+ 10 percentage point movement   - - - -
- 10 percentage point movement   - - - -
Currency – ZAR
+ 10 percentage point movement   - - (50,122) (35,085)
- 10 percentage point movement   - - 50,122 35,085
Currency – HKD
+ 10 percentage point movement   - - - -
- 10 percentage point movement   - - - -

The US Dollar impact is mainly attributed to the exposure on outstanding US Dollar receivables at year end while the
Euro impact arises from the exposure on outstanding payables at the year end.

The sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk as the year end exposure does not
reflect the exposure during the year.

(iii) Interest Risk Management
Interest rate risk is the risk that the entity’s financial condition may be adversely affected as a result of changes in